## 503617671 12/17/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3664302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/20/2013	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INVENT SMART INC.	12/17/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GERARD GRAND
Street Address:	299 RIVERVIEW BLVD.
City:	ST. CATHARINES
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L2T 3N3

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7275466

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 289-990-0354

Email:gerard@inventsmart.caCorrespondent Name:GERARD GRANDAddress Line 1:299 RIVERVIEW BLVD.

Address Line 4: ST. CATHARINES, CANADA L2T 3N3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044 GG-000-GE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERARD GRAND	
SIGNATURE:	/gerard grand/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Nunc\_Pro\_Tunc\_Assignment\_US7275466\_Executed#page1.tif source=Nunc\_Pro\_Tunc\_Assignment\_US7275466\_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 503617671 REEL: 037321 FRAME: 0888

This agreement is effective as of October 20, 2013.

**ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT OR PATENT APPLICATION IN THE** 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS, Invent Smart Inc. who had, at the time, an office at 198 Glenridge Avenue,

St. Catharines, Ontario, Canada L2T 3J8 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") was the owner

of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in United

States Patent No. 7,275,466, entitled MULTIPLE-BIT DRIVER WITH SPRING-LOADED

**ACTUATION**;

AND WHEREAS, Gerard Grand, who had, at the time, an office and/or residence at

299 Riverview Boulevard, St. Catharines, Ontario, Canada L2T 3N3 (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee") was and is desirous of acquiring, and did acquire, the right, title and interest in and

to the invention described and claimed in United States Patent No. 7,275,466, entitled

MULTIPLE-BIT DRIVER WITH SPRING-LOADED ACTUATION:

NOW THEREFORE, in order to affirm the assignment and transfer of said patent

application, Assignor, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has

assigned and transferred, and does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, its

successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc, (as of the actual date of the transfer, to wit, October

20, 2013), the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention

described and claimed in United States Patent No. 7,275,466, entitled MULTIPLE-BIT DRIVER

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** 

WITH SPRING-LOADED ACTUATION, including, without limitation, all of corresponding right,

title and interest in and to said application(s), and in and to any patent(s) which may issue

therefrom, and in and to any divisional and reissue application(s) thereof and any patent(s)

which may issue therefrom.

The Assignor will, at the request of the Assignee, execute any and all documents

required by the Assignee to fully vest the aforementioned right, title and interest in the

Assignee. The Assignor agrees, to execute any and all divisional and reissue applications for

said invention, and agree that all right, title and interest therein shall vest in the Assignee, its

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto executed this instrument this

the 17th day of December, 2015.

Invent Smart Inc.

By:

Date: Dec 17, 2015

Location: St.Catharines, ON, Canada

Witness:

By:

Print Name: Brad Little

Date: Dec 17, 2015